Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 426-IW-11011(33)/8/2023

Dated: 13.02.2023

Corrigendum

Please read the date of retirement on superannuation of Sri Suvra Sarkar, Ex-Junior Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I & W Dte., which is mentioned against Sl. No. 2 in Column 2 (2nd Row) of this Department's Order No. 386-IW-11011(33)/8/2023 dated 08.02.2023 as '31.12.2022' instead of '25.12.2022'.

Rest contents of the Order will remain unchanged.

sof

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 426/1(12)-IW-11011(33)/8/2023 Dated: 13.02.2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
- 2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Dte.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, North East, I & W Dte.
- The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, I & W Dte.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, I & W Dte.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I & W Dte.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division, I & W Dte.
- 9. Sri Partha Sarathi Nag, JE, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I & W Dte.
- Sri Suvra Sarkar, Ex-JE, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I & W Dte.
- 11. Sri Ajit Kumar Datta, JE, Coochbehar Irrigation Division, I & W Dte.
- The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte.----with a request to upload the same in this Department's official website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal